TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/04/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Innovative Managed Care Systems, Ltd.		106/04/2008	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MedAssets Net Revenue Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	100 North Point Center East	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30022	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2276562	HARVEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)250-1708

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404 257 1708

Email: joan@joandillonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joan L. Dillon

Address Line 1: 3522 Ashford Dunwoody Road

Address Line 2: PMB 235

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30319

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MEDASSETS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan L. Dillon
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TDADEMADIA

900131639 REEL: 003970 FRAME: 0017

OP \$40.00 2276562

Signature:	/Joan L. Dillon/
Date:	04/14/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Harvest-merger 2#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003970 FRAME: 0018

Delaware

PAGE 1



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"INNOVATIVE MANAGED CARE SYSTEMS, LTD.", A TEXAS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

WITH AND INTO "MEDASSETS NET REVENUE SYSTEMS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "MEDASSETS NET REVENUE SYSTEMS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008, AT 6:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

3670488 8100M

080663556

RECORDED: 04/14/2009

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6639748

DATE: 06-05-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003970 FRAME: 0019